November 30, 2022: November Public Hearing - Approved

Body:

TOWN OF CLIFTON
REGULAR 2022 MEETING
NOVEMBER 30, 2022
6:30PM CRANBERRY LAKE

PUBLIC HEARING

The Town of Clifton held a Public Hearing on Wednesday, November 30, 2022, at the Cranberry Lake Fire Department. The meeting was called to order at 6:30pm by Supervisor C. Hooven. This meeting is to determine the next steps involving the cleanup of properties at 933 and 936 County Route 60, Newton Falls, NY.

Board Member	Present	Absent	Town Officials	Present	Absent
Supervisor Charles Hooven	Х		Town Clerk, Karen Soltau	Х	
Council Member William Griffin	Х		Deputy Clerk, Cynthia Whitmore		х
Council Member Julie Lanphear	Х		Bookkeeper, Nancy Russell	Х	
Council Member John Russell	Х		Highway Superintendent, Kelly Smith		Х
Council Member Mary Zuhlsdorf	Х		Code Enforcement Officer, Nicholas Snyder	х	
			Dog Control Officer, Ronda Williams		Х

GUESTS: K. Bassette, C. Thomas, M. Leroux, K. Provost, D. Provost, L. MacDonald, E. Sorell

PUBLIC COMMENT

- · K. Bassette states that he is the owner of 933 County Route 60 and is trying to get the property cleaned up. Discussion followed.
- K. Provost inquired about what will be done with 936 County Route 60. Discussion followed.

Motion to close the Public Hearing at 6:37 was made by M. Zuhlsdorf with a 2^{nd} by J. Lanphear. Ayes = 5, No=0, motion carried.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion to go into Executive Session at 6:40pm was made by J. Lanphear, with a 2nd by W. Griffin Motion to come out of Executive Session at 6:50pm was made by J. Lanphear with a 2nd by W. Griffin

PUBLIC HEARING REOPENED

Public Hearing was reopened by Supervisor C. Hooven at 6:50pm

- As a result of discussions in executive session, the following actions were taken:
- Motion was made to extend the time of cleanup of 933 and 936 County Route 30 to May 10, 2023.
 Motion was made by J. Russell with a 2nd by M. Zuhlsdorf, Ayes=5, No=0, motion carried.
- Motion was made to send a letter to the owner of the adjacent property informing him about the boats that are being stored on his property. Motion made by J. Lanphear with a 2nd by J. Russell, Ayes=5, No=0, motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT: Was announced at 6:58pm

Respectfully submitted

Karen Soltau

Karen Soltau, Town Clerk